
7/13/22, 2:31 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=8229262 1/3

Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 8229262

Procuring Entity CITY OF LAOAG, ILOCOS NORTE

Title Purchase of 25 units Motorized Banca for distribution to Fisherfolks for their livelihood project

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: 2021-208J

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Public Bidding

Classification: Goods

Category: General Merchandise

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 2,500,000.00 

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: JOVYLYN P LUCAS
BAC Secretariat Chairman
Laoag City Hall
Laoag City
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2900
63-77-7720001 Ext.217

jovyplucas@gmail.com

Status Closed

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 1

Date Published 25/11/2021

Last Updated / Time 25/11/2021 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 14/12/2021 14:00 PM

Description
 
Qty. Unit of Issue ITEM DESCRIPTION 
23 units Motorized Banca with complete accessories 
Specification: 
Registered Length (RL) - 7.5m 
Tonnage Length (TL) - 7.4m 
Registered Breadth (RB) -.72m 
Tonnage Breadth (TB) -.69m 
Registered Depth (RD) -.69m 
Tonnage Depth (RD) - .68m 
Color - Crystal Green with white stripes 
Type of Wood : 
Casco or Kongkong - Tanggili 
Other parts - Marineplyboard 1/4 x 4 x8 Sta Clara 
with Marine Epoxy 
Ehe (Connector of Propeller) - 3/4 16 HD B & S 
Propeller - 9" or 9 1/4" 
Pakkaway - Bamboo 
Barayungan - Bayog 
Pasiko - Candaroma 
Mega Marine LHB Gasoline 16 Hp 
Type - 4 stroke, CHV, Single cylinder, inclined 25" 
Displacement - 389cm3 (23.7 cu-in) 
Bore x stroke - 88.0 x 64 mm (3.5 x 2.5 in) 
Net Power (SAE) *1 

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


7/13/22, 2:31 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=8229262 2/3

9.8KW (13.1Hp) @4000 rpm 
Maximum net torque (SAE) J1349) 
26.9 N-m(2.74 kgf-m, 19.8 lbp-ft)@3000 rpm 
Compression Ratio -8.2:1 
Fuel consumption ( at continous rated power ) *1 
4.7 liters (1.24 US gak, 1.03 lmp gal/h 
Ignition System- Transistorized magneto 
Lubrication system- Forced splash 
Oil Capacity - 1.1 liter (1.16 US qt, 0.97 lmp qt) 
Starting System : Recoil starter, Air Cleaner, 
Grid type, Governor, mechanical centrifugal, 
fuel used, Gasoline with a pump octane rating 
of 86 or highe, Fuel Tank Capacity 6.1 liters 
(1.61 US gal, 1.34 lmp gal) 
2 units Motorized Banca with complete accessories
Specification:
Registered Length (RL) - 7.5m
Tonnage Length (TL) - 7.4m
Registered Breadth (RB) -.72m
Tonnage Breadth (TB) -.69m
Registered Depth (RD) -.69m
Tonnage Depth (RD) - .68m
Color - Crystal Green with white stripes
Type of Wood :
Casco or Kongkong - Tanggili
Other parts - Marineplyboard 1/4 x 4 x8 Sta Clara
with Marine Epoxy 
Ehe (Connector of Propeller) - 3/4 16 HD B & S
Propeller - 9" or 9 1/4"
Pakkaway - Bamboo
Barayungan - Bayog
Pasiko - Candaroma
Casr Iron I/C Engine 16 Gross Hp
Displacement (cc) - 531
Bore (mm) - 90.4
Stroke (mm) -82.6
Weight (kg) -51.3
Oil Capacity - 1.9
Cylinders 1 Cast Iron Sleeve
Air Cleaner - Paper Cartridge with Foam
Shaft p Horizontal shaft

Line Items

Item No. Product/Service
Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 General
Merchandise

for distribution to Fisherfolks for their
livelihood project

25 Unit 2,500,000.00

Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

02/12/2021 2:00:00 PM LAOAG CITY CONFERENCE ROOM

Other Information
Republic of the Philippines
Province of Ilocos Norte
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE
CITY OF LAOAG

INVITATION TO BID 

The LAOAG CITY, through the Government Appropriation Act – Negosyo para sa mga Kariton at Bangka by DOLE
intends to apply the sum of TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS (Php.2,500,000.00) being the
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the Solicitation No. 2021-208J. Bids received in excess of
the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. The LAOAG CITY now invites bids for the Purchase of 25 units
Motorized Banca for distribution to Fisherfolks for their livelihood project.

A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested Bidders on December 02 – December 14, 2021
from the address below and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee for the Bidding Documents in the amount of
P5,000.00. 

The LAOAG CITY will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on December 02, 2021 at City Conference Room, City Hall Annex,
Laoag City, which shall be open only to all interested parties who have purchased the Bidding Documents.



7/13/22, 2:31 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=8229262 3/3

Bids must be delivered to the address below on or December 14, 2021, 2:00PM. All Bids must be accompanied by a
bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB. Bid opening shall be on December 14,
2021, 2:00 PM at City Conference Room, City Hall Annex, Laoag City. Bids will be opened in the presence of the
Bidders’ representatives who choose to attend at the address below. Late bids shall not be accepted.

The LAOAG CITY reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all bids at
any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

For further information, please refer to:

CONTACT PERSON:
JOVYLYN P. LUCAS
BAC Secretariat Chairman
City Budget Office
Brgy. 10 A.G. Tupaz St., Laoag City 
Tel. No. (077) 772-001; Local #: 217 

APPROVED:

ROY A. TOMAS
City Engineer
BAC Chairman

Created by JOVYLYN P LUCAS

Date Created 24/11/2021

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2022  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

